

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

Subject:- Extension in the deputation of Mr. Rakesh Bhat, Jr. Pharmacist, Primary Health Centre Block Qazigund District Kulgam.

Government Order No. ≥84 –JK(HME) of 2023 Dated:-05.04.2023

Sanction is, hereby, accorded to the grant of extension in temporary deployment/deputation of Mr. Rakesh Bhat, Jr. Pharmacist, Primary Health Centre, Block Qazigund, District Kulgam to NTPHC Muthi, Jammu on medical grounds further for a period of one (01) year w.e.f. 19.04.2023 subject to the conditions as contained in the Government Order No. 196-JK(HME) of 2022 dated 19.04.2022.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS,

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

No. HD-NG-K/57/2022-02

Dated:05.04.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.
- 2. Director, Health Services, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. Chief Medical Officer Jammu/Kulgam.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 7. Concerned Official.
- 8. I/C Website, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 9. Govt. Order file/stock file/Monday Return (w.2.s.c.).

(Pamposh'Ganju), Under Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.